General Synod of the Church of England

Diocesan Boards of Education Measure 2021 (Consequential amendment to Regulations under Canon B 12) Regulations 2023

In exercise of the power conferred by paragraph 3 of Canon B 12, the General Synod makes the following Regulations.

Citation and commencement

1. (1) These Regulations may be cited as the Diocesan Boards of Education Measure 2021 (Consequential amendment to Regulations under Canon B 12) Regulations 2023.

(2) These Regulations come into force on the day after the day on which they are made.

Amendment of references to definitions

2. In regulation 4 of the Administration of Holy Communion Regulations 2015 (parishes: distribution of Holy Sacrament), for paragraph (5) substitute—

"(5) In paragraph (4), "church school" and "head teacher" each have the same meaning as in the Diocesan Boards of Education Measure 2021."

Approved by the General Synod on [] February 2023

A.S. McGregor Registrar of the General Synod